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LEGISLATIVE BILL 746A

Approved by the Governor April 18, 2016

Introduced by Campbell, 25.

A BILL FOR AN ACT relating to appropriations; to amend Laws 2015, LB657,
section 10; to appropriate funds to aid in carrying out the provisions of
Legislative Bill 746, One Hundred Fourth Legislature, Second Session,
2016; to change an appropriation; to repeal the original section; and to
declare an emergency.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated $15,000 from the Supreme Court
Education Fund for FY2016-17 to the Supreme Court, for Program 52, to aid in
carrying out the provisions of Legislative Bill 746, One Hundred Fourth
Legislature, Second Session, 2016.

No expenditures for permanent and temporary salaries and per diems for
state employees shall be made from funds appropriated in this section.

Sec. 2. There is hereby appropriated (1) $130,000 from the Health Care
Cash Fund for FY2016-17 and (2) $190,000 from the General Fund for FY2017-18 to
the Foster Care Review Office, for Program 353, to aid in carrying out the
provisions of Legislative Bill 746, One Hundred Fourth Legislature, Second
Session, 2016.

Total expenditures for permanent and temporary salaries and per diems from
funds appropriated in this section shall not exceed $98,903 for FY2016-17 or
$98,903 for FY2017-18.

The unexpended General Fund appropriation balance existing on_ June 30,
2016, is hereby reappropriated.

Sec. 3. Laws 2015, LB657, section 10, is amended to read:

Sec. 10. AGENCY NO. 3 — LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Program No. 122 - Legislative Services

FY2015-16 FY2016-17

GENERAL FUND 9,271,131 9,574,405
CASH FUND 60,000 70,000
CASH-FUND 136,000 130,060
FEDERAL FUND est. 39, 270 39,270
PROGRAM TOTAL 9,370,401 9,683,675
PROGRAM—TOTAL 9446461 9743645
SALARY LIMIT 6,834,905 7,047,126
There 1is included in the appropriation to this program for FY2015-16

$5,000 $75,800 Cash Funds and for FY2016-17 $15,000 $75,888 Cash Funds from the
Health Care Cash Fund for the purpose of ongoing health-related

Nebraska

research and public policy development by the Health and Human
of the Legislature. Such funds may be used for,

Committee
limited t
contracts

o, hiring temporary legal research assistance,
, reimbursement for necessary and appropriate expenses incurred in
connection with such research and policy development,
travel reimbursement for task forces and committees established to conduct

Services

but shall not be
consulting and research

and actual and necessary

health policy work.

The unexpended General Fund appropriation balance existing on June 30,
2015, is hereby reappropriated.

Sec. 4. Original Laws 2015, LB657, section 10, is repealed.

Sec. 5. Since an emergency exists, this act takes effect when passed and
approved according to law.



